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The relief requested is DENIED.

Dated: December 2, 2015 &s %’"/éf'

- JOEL T. MARKER
U.S. Bankruptcy Judge

Richard L. Wynne (Admitted Pro Hac Vice) George Hofmann (Utah Bar No. 10005)
JONES DAY CONNE KINGHORN, P.C.

>33 South Flower Strect 111 East Broadway, 11th Floor

Fiftieth Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Los Angeles, CA 90071.2300 alt Lake City,

Telephone:  (213) 489-3939 Telephone:  (801) 363-4300
Facsimile:  (213) 243-2539 Facsimile:  (801) 363-4378

E-Mail: rlwynne@jonesday.com Email ghofmann{@cohnckinghorn.com

Attorneys for Robert D. Geringer

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH, CENTRAL DIVISION

Inre;

Case Nos. 11-35082, 11-35237, 11-35243,
11-35242 and 11-35246
(Substantively Consolidated)

CASTLE ARCH REAL ESTATE
INVESTMENT COMPANY, LLC;
CAOP MANAGERS, LLC; CASTLE
ARCH KINGMAN, LLC; CASTLE
ARCH SECURED DEVELOPMENT
FUND, LLC; CASTLE ARCII
SMYRNA, LLC; CASTLE ARCH STAR
VALLEY, LLC; and

PARTNERS I, LLC; CASTLE ARCH (Jointly Administered)

OPPORTUNITY PARTNERS II, LLC
The Honorable Joel T, Marker

Debtors. Chapter 11

'ORDER SHORTENING TIME TO RESPOND TO ROBERT D. GERINGER’S FIRST
SET OF REQUESTS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS

Based upon the I’x Parte Motion to Shorten Time to Respond to Document Requests (the
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“Motion™), and good cause appearing, it is hereby ORDERED that;

1. The Motion is granted.

2. T};e time for Liquidating Trustee D. Ray Strong to respond to the First Set of
Requests for the Production of Documents is shﬁnened to twenty-one days service by email,

such that the Liquidating Trustee will be required to respond 'by December 23, 2015,

-—- END OF ORDER ---
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DESIGNATION OF PARTIES TO BE SERVED

The undersigned hereby desighates the following parties to be served a copy of the
foregoing ORDER SHORTENING TIME TO RESPOND TO ROBERT D. GERINGER’S
FIRST SET OF REQUESTS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS

By Electronic Service: | certify that the parties of record in this case as identified below,
are registered CM/ECF users, and will be served notice of entry of the foregoing Order
through the CF/ECF System:

+ Gregory J. Adams gadams@mbt-law.com

« Adam S. Affleck asa@pyglaw.com,
debbie@princeyeates.com;docket@princeyeates.com

« John T. Anderson janderson@aklawfirm.com, aolson@aklawfirm.com

o TroyJ. Aramburu taramburu@swlaw.com,
rmaxwell@swlaw.com;docket_slc@swlaw.com

« Jeffrey M Armington  armington jeff@dorsey.com,
asmus.natasha@dorsey.com;ventrello.ashley@dorsey.com

« J. Thomas Beckett tbeckeit@parsonsbehle.com,
ecf@parsonsbehle.com;brothschild@parsonsbehle.com;kstankevitz@parsonsbehle.
com

« Julie A.Bryan julie@crslaw.com, joshua@crslaw.com

« Mona Lyman Burfon mburton@hollandhart.com,
ckelly@hollandhart.com;intaketeam@heollandhart.com;sliclitdocket@hollandhart.com :

« Schuyler G. Carrolt  scarroli@perkinscoie.com, DOlsky-efile@perkinscoie.com

*» Leonard J. Carson len@pearsonbutler.com, kylie@pearsonbutler.com

« William H. Christensen  wchristensen@larsenrico.com,
ogappmayer@larsenrico.com;fileclerk@larsenrico.com

» Andrew B. Clawson andrew@abclawutah.com, kylie@pearsonbutler.com

» Joseph M.R. Covey calendar@parrbrown.com

o T.Edward Cundick tec@princeyeates.com,
docket@princeyeates.com;pam@princeyeates.com

« T.Edward Cundick tec@princeyeates.com,
docket@princeyeates.com;pam@princeyeates.com

» Robert T. Denny rtid@scmlaw.com, hae@scmlaw.com

« AnnaW. Drake drake@millertoone.com

Jodi Knobel Feuerhelm  jfeuerhelm@perkinscoie.com,

blumm@perkinscoie.com;docketPHX@perkinscoie.com

Jennie B. Garner  garner.jennie@dorsey.com

Eric b Goldberg  eric.goldberg@dlapiper.com

Sarah Goldberg  goldberg.sarah@dorsey.com

David R. Hague dhague@fabianlaw.com

Michael Leo Hall  mhall@burr.com, mivey@burr.com;mmayes@burr.com

George B. Hofmann  ghofmann@cohnekinghorn.com,

dhaney@cohnekinghorn.com;sforsgren@cohnekinghorn.com
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David W. Houston  dhouston@burr.com

Craig H. Howe howe@millertoone.com

Mary Margaret Hunt  hunt.peggy@dorsey.com, long.candy@dorsey.com
Mary Margaret Hunt  hunt.peggy@dorsey.com, long.candy@dorsey.com
Jennifer A, James  jaj@clydesnow.com, mcarter@clydesnow.com

Lon A. Jenkins  jenkins.lon@dorsey.com,
lalor.carol@dorsey.com;posada.monica@dorsey.com

Neil A. Kaplan nak@clydesnow.com, mcarter@clydesnow.com

Penrod W. Keith  pkeith@djplaw.com, khughes@djplaw.com

Penrod W, Keith  pkeith@djplaw.com, khughes@djplaw.com

Peter J. Kuhntr  Peter.J. Kuhn@usdoj.gov,
James.Gee@usdoj.gov;Lindsey.Huston@usdoj.gov;Suzanne Verhaal@usdoj.gov
Michael L. Labertew  michael@labertewlaw.com

Ralph R. Mabey rmabey@kmclaw.com

Milo Steven Marsden  marsden.steve@dorsey.com, debry leslie@dorsey.com
Christopher J Martinez  martinez.chris@dorsey.com

Adelaide Maudsley amaudsley@kmclaw.com

Blake D. Miller  miller@millertoone.com, '
millermobile@gmail.com;miller@ecf.inforuptcy.com;miller. biaked@gmalt com

+ Lance E. Miller lancemiller@americanapparel.net

« John T. Morgan tr john.tmorgan@usdoj.gov,
James.Gee@usdoj.gov;Lindsey.Huston@usdoj.gov;Suzanne.Verhaal@usdoj.gov
Jeffrey P. Mortimer  jeff@rulontburton.com

P. Matthew Muir  muir@millertoone.com, mahoney@miliertoone.com

Oliver K. Myers  myersok@msn.com

Darren B. Neilson  dneilson@kmclaw.com, tsanders@kmclaw.com

David Olsky  dolsky@petkinscoie.com

Knute A. Rife  KARife@RifeLegal.com

Brian M. Rothschild - brothschild@parsonsbehle.com, ecf@parsonsbehle.com
Lee Rudd leerudd@ruddlaw.com,
leerudd@gmail.com;G5697@notify.cincompass.com

Nathan Seim  seim.nathan@dorsey.com, ventrello.ashley@dorsey.com
Nathan Seim  seim.nathan@dorsey.com, ventrello.ashley@dorsey.com
Jeremy C. Sink  jsink@mbt-law.com

Eric J. Snyder esnyder@wilkauslander.com

James A Sorenson  jsorenson@rgn.com, tpahl@rgn.com;docket@regn.com
Stephen G. Stoker sgstoker@stokerswinton.com, sgstokerlc@gmail.com

D. Ray Strong tr  rstrong@s3advisory.com

Gerald H. Suniville  gsuniville@fabitanvancott.com, nnelson@fabianvancott.com
Gerald H. Suniviile  gsuniville@vancott.com, nnelson@fabianvancott.com
Marca Tanner marca.tanner@gmail.com

United States Trustee USTPRegion19.SK.ECF@usdoj.gov

Russell 8. Walker rwalker@wklawpc.com, ckirk@wklawpc.com

Kim R. Wilson  bankruptcy_krw@scmlaw.com

Richard L. Wynne  riwynne@jonesday.com

* % * # » » .- & 9 @ "« 4 & 4 & »
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By U.S. Mail: In addition to the parties of record receiving notice through the CM/ECF
system, the following parties should be served notice pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 5(b).

ANB Venture, LLC_

1

Gregory J. Adams

McKay, Burton & Thurman

170 South Main Street, Suite 800
Salt Lake City, Ut 84101

Berkley Research Group, LLC
181 West Madison St.

Ste 2950

Chicago, IL 60602

Broadway Copy

Kirby Cochran
692 Cherapple Circle
Qrem, UT 84097

Commerce Real Estate
170 South Main Street, Ste 1600
Salt Lake City, UT 84101

Patricia Denison
3486 Waha Road
Kalaheo, HIl 96741

Durham Jones & Pinegar, P.C.
Attn: Penrod W, Keith

P O Box 4050

Salt Lake City, UT 84110-4050

Jason E. Greene
Anderson & Karrenberg

50 West Broadway Ste 700
Salt Lake City, UT 84101

Carolinea Hernandez

1

Ernesto Hernandez
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Jerry Sharko's & Company, Inc.
c/o James A. Pope

1 8 660 Midwest Road

Suite 200

OCakbrook Terrace, IL 60181

Glen Martinsen
2374 North 2125 East
Layton, ut 84040

Clyde Mitchell

Claugus & Mitchell LLP
110 Wall Street STE 2700
New York, NY 10005

Andrew M. Morse

Snow Christensen & Martineau
10 Exchange Place, 11th Floor
Salt Lake City, Ut 84111

Lindsay K Nash

Snow Christénsen & Martineau
10 Exchange Place, 11th Floor
P.O. Box 45000

Salt Lake City, UT 84110

James A. Pope

1 8. 660 Midwest Road
Suite 200

Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181

Barbara M. Smith

Document

Barbara M. Smith Accounting, Inc.

2143 South 225 East
Kaysville, UT 84037

Steven Smith
16092 Jenner St.
Westminister, CA 92683

Brock N. Worthen

" Flagship Financial Group, LLC
3130 West Maple Loop Drive
Suite 200 .
Lehi, UT 84043
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Xiomara Beach |
10120 West Flamingo Rd. Ste 4268
Las Vegas, NV 89147

/s! George Hofmann
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